COUNTY OF NEVADA

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-8617
(530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 www.mynevadacounty.com

Sean Powers Trisha Tillotson
Community Development Agency Director Director of Public Works

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: November 10, 2020

TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Patrick Perkins Principal Civil Engineer
SUBJECT: Resolution Approving Amendment No. 1 to the Contract Between The

County of Nevada and Dokken Engineering, Inc., for Professional
Engineering Services for the Hirschdale Road at Truckee River Bridge
Rehabilitation and Seismic Retrofit Project, Extending the Term of the
Contract to December 30, 2023.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached resolution.

FUNDING: The funding for this amendment is from the Highway Bridge Program (HBP) and State
Exchange Funds. There is no impact to the general fund. A budget amendment is not necessary

BACKGROUND: On July 26, 2016, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 16-376 awarding a
contract to Dokken Engineering, Inc., for up to $504,400 for professional engineering services for the
Hirschdale Road at Truckee River Bridge Rehabilitation and Seismic Retrofit Project.

Although design of the Hirschdale Road at Truckee River Bridge Rehabilitation and Seismic Retrofit
Project is approximately 70% complete at this time, design services will be needed through the right-of-
way acquisition and construction phases.

This project is currently scheduled to go to construction in 2022 pending Caltrans funding approval.
Staff is requesting that the Board of Supervisors approve an amendment to the contract extending the
contract end date from December 31, 2020 to December 30, 2023.

Item Initiated by:  Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works

Submittal Date: October 22, 2020


http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

